- 1. Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Asst: AG alongwith Mr. Muhammad Shafiq, Assistant on behalf of respondent No.4 present.
- 2. After arguing the matter at some length, the learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned Asst: AG suggested that the decision in the writ petition No. 913-P/2014 was pending before the Hon'ble Peshawar High Court which decision might in anyway have bearing upon the merits and decision of these appeals, therefore, it would be appropriate that this and connected appeals are adjourned sine-die, leaving the parties at liberty to get these restored and decided accordingly after decision of the above writ petition by the Hon'ble Peshawar High Court. Adjourned Sine-die accordingly. Consign.
- 3. Pronounced in open court in Swat and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 07<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022.

(Salah Ud Din) Member(J)

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

Camp Court Swat

06.09.2022

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Jamil, Account Officer alongwith Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.

To come up for arguments alongwith connected Service Appeal bearing No. 670/2019 titled "Alamgeer (SCT) Versus District Education Officer (Male) Swat and four others", on 05.10.2022 before the D.B at Camp Court Swat.

(Mian Muhammad) Member (Executive) Camp Court Swat (Salah-Ud-Din) Member (Judicial) Camp Court Swat

05.10.2022

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Obaid-ur-Rehman, ADEO and Mr. Muhammad Jameel, Assistant Account Officer alongwith Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.

To come up for arguments alongwith connected Service Appeal bearing No. 670/2019 titled "Alamgeer (SCT) Versus District Education Officer (Male) Swat and four others", on 05.12.2022 before the D.B at Camp Court Swat.

46 ·

(Rozina Rehman) Member (J) Camp Court Swat (Salah-Ud-Din) Member (J) Camp Court Swat

SCANNED KPST Peshawar